1 2 3 4	LINDA CLAXTON (SBN 125729) linda.claxton@ogletreedeakins.com OGLETREE, DEAKINS, NASH, SMOAK & S 400 South Hope Street, Suite 1200 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: 213.239.9800 Facsimile: 213.239.9045	STEWART, P.C.	
5 6 7 8 9 0	Christopher M. Ahearn (SBN 239089) chris.ahearn@ogletreedeakins.com OGLETREE, DEAKINS, NASH, SMOAK & S Steuart Tower, Suite 1300 One Market Plaza San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: 415.442.4810 Facsimile: 415.442.4870 Attorneys for Defendant ADT LLC	STEWART, P.C.	
1 2 3 4 5	Alan Harris (SBN 146079) Priya Mohan (SBN 228984) HARRIS & RUBLE 4771 Cromwell Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90027 Telephone: 323.962.3777 Facsimile: 323.962.3004 aharris@harrisandruble.com pmohan@harrisandruble.com		
6 7 8 9	David S. Harris (SBN 215224) NORTH BAY LAW GROUP 116 E. Blithedale Avenue, Suite #2 Mill Valley, CA 94941-2024 Telephone: 415.388.8788 Facsimile: 415.388.8770 Attorneys for Plaintiff Richard Castillo		
21	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
2	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
3 4 5	RICARDO CASTILLO, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated, Plaintiff, v.	Case No. 2:15-cv-00383-WBS-DAD JOINT STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING DATE FOR DEFENDANT ADT LLC TO AMEND ANSWER AS OF RIGHT	
6 7 8	ADT LLC and DOES 1–100, inclusive, Defendants.	1 Case No. 2:15-cv-00383-WBS-DAD	
	JOINT STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING DATE FOR DEFENDANT ADT LLC TO AMEND ANSWER AS OF RIGHT		

1	DATED: April 7, 2015	HARRIS & RUBLE
2	-	By: /s/Alan Harris (as authorized on April 7, 2015)
3		By: /s/Alan Harris (as authorized on April 7, 2015) Alan Harris Priya Mohan
4		Attorneys for Plaintiff
5		RICHARD CASTILLO
6	DATED: April 7, 2015	NORTH BAY LAW GROUP
7		By: /s/David S. Harris(as authorized on April 7, 2015)
8		David S. Harris
9		Attorneys for Plaintiff RICHARD CASTILLO
10		RICHTIND CRISTILLO
11		
12		
13		ORDER
14	Defendant's time to amend its Answer to Plaintiff's Complaint is continued from April 10,	
15	2015 to April 24, 2015.	
16		
17	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
18	Dated: April 7, 2015	
19		Milliam Va Shubt
20		WILLIAM B. SHUBB UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	İ	